
IDEM INDIA.NA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEME NT 

Ms. Rae Trine 

Mirchell E. Daniels ir. 
Governor 

Thomas W Easterly 
Commissioner 

U.S. EPA, Region 5 
77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 

Dear Ms. Trine: 

We Prorec1 Hoosiers and Our Enrironment. 

April 15, 2011 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

(317) 232-8603 
Toll Free (800) 451-6027 

www.idem.lN.gov 

Re: Delegation Update, 40 CFR 60 and 40 CFR 63 

This letter is to notify your office of amendments to state rules to enforce federal standards 
promulgated under Section 112 (NESH..APS) and Section 11 l(c) (NSPS) of the Clean Air Act. 
The delegation mechanism for NESHAPS resides with U.S. EPA' s final rule addressing 
delegation of authority (65 FR 55809, September 14, 2000) and final rule approving Indiana's 
Section 112(1) Program of Delegation (62 FR 36460, July 8, 1997) and for NSPS with Indiana's 
delegation memo dated April 5, 1988. 

U.S. EPA issued final rules in July 1997, March 2000, April 2004,-January 2006, August 
2006, September 2006 (2), and July 2007, delegating Indiana implementation and enforcement 
authority for Section 112(1) standards promulgated through those dates, respectively. 

NESHAPS 

This notification covers those Section 112 standards adopted into Indiana Administrative 
Code at 326 IAC 20. LSA rulemaking #10-112 was effective on October 31, 2010, amending the 
definition to references to the CFR at 3')6 IAC i -1-3 to mean the July 1, 2009 edition. This annual 
update is the process that Indiana uses to update NESHAPS incorporated by reference at 326 IAC 
20 to include amendments to NESHAPS made at the federal level. LSA rulema.king #10-112 also 
specifically amends 326 IAC 20-28 to remove the exceptions from 326 IAC 20-28-l(b) to simply 
incorporate by reference 40 CFR 63, Subpart EEE (NESHAP for Hazardous Waste Combustors). 
A complete list of previously delegated Section 1.12 standards (Enclosure A) is also enclosed. 

The following standards were amended at the federal level between July 2008 and July 
2009: 

NESHAP Amendment 
Organic Liquid Distribution 
Semiconductor Manufacturing 

Recycled Paper ~ 

40 CFR Part 63 
EEEE 
BBBBB 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

326 IAC 
20-83 
20-61 

FR Date 
July 17, 2008 
July 22, 2008 

Please Recycle 0 

www.idem.lN.gov


This notification also covers NSPS standards adopted into Indiana Administrafrve Code at 
326 IAC 12. LSA rulemaking #l 0-1 J 2 ,vas effective on October 3 l, 2010, amending the definition 
to references to the CFR at 376 lAC 1-1-3 to mean the July l, 2009 edition. This annual update is 
the process that Jngiana use_s to update 326 IAC 12, which incorporates by reference 40 CFR 60, 
to include amendments to NS}lS;made at the federal level. 

f'' 
The following NSPS standards were amended or added at the federal level between July 

2008 and July 2009: 

Leaks at Refineries 
Petroleum Refineries 
Spark Ignition Internal Combustion Engine 

40 CFR Part 60 
VV, Va, GGG, GGGa (added) 
J, Ja (added) 
JJJJ (added) 

FR Date 
Nov 16, 2007 
June 28, 2007 
Jan 18, 2008 

If you should need additional information, please contact Brian Wolff of the Office of Air 
Quality at (317) 234-3499. 

Enclosure 
SD/bw 
NESHAP/NSPS Delegation Request File 

Sincereb 

~1~e!J!;r 
Air Programs, Chief 

Recycled Paper @ A.n Equal Opportunity Employer Please Recycle Q 



Enclosure A 
Updated 11/J 2/i 0 

Section 112 Stand2sds Previously Delegated to Indi 211a 

NESHAP 
Delegated August 7, 1997: 
General Provisions 
Coke Oven Batteries (Phase I) 
Industrial Process Cooling Towers 
Commercial Sterilization 
Halogenated Solvent Cleaning 
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning 
Chromium Electroplating 
Magnetic Tape Manufacturing 
Wood Furniture Manufacturing 
Aerospace Manufacturing and Rework 
Petroleum Refineries 
Marine Tank Vessel Loading 
Printing and Publishing Facilities 
Group I Polymers and Resins 
Epoxy Resins and Non-Nylon Polyamides 
Group IV Polymers and Resins 

Delegated January 6, 2000: 
Gasoline Distribution (Stage I) 
HONSOCMI 
HON Certain Processes/Equipment Leaks 
Off-Site Waste Recovery Operations 
Primary Aluminum Production 

Delegated December 29, 2003: 
Polyurethane Foam 
Portland Cement 
Hazardous Waste Combustion 
Oil and Natural Gas Production 
Natural Gas Transmission and Storage 
Publicly Owned Treatment Works 
Pulp and Paper, Non-combustion 
Phosphoric Acid Manufacturing 
Phosphate Fertilizer Production 
Tanks, Level 1 
Containers 
Surface Impoundments 
Individual Drain Systems 
Closed Vent Systems 
Equipment Leaks, Level I 
Equipment Leaks, Level II 
Oil-Water Separators 
Storage Vessels, Level 2 
Generic MACT 
Pesticide Active Ingredient Production 
Mineral Wool Production 
Wool Fiberglass Manufacturing 

Federal Citation 
40 CFR P art 63 

A 
L 
Q 
0 
T 
M 
N 
EE 
JJ 
GG 
cc 
y 
KK 
u 
w 
JJJ 

R 
F,G, H 
H, I 
DD 
LL 

ill 
LLL 
EEE 
HH 
HRH 
vvv 
s 
AA 
BB 
00 
pp 
QQ 
RR 
ss 
TT 
uu 
\TV 
WW 
yy 
MMM 
DDD 
NNN 

State Citation 
326 LL\.C 

20-1 
20-3 
20-4 
20-5 
20-6 
20-7 
20-8 
20-9 
20-14 
20-15 
20-16 
20-17 
20-18 
20-19 
20-20 
20-21 

20-10 
20-11 
20-12 
20-23 
20-24 

20-22 
20-27 
20-28 
20-30 
20-31 
20-32 
20-33 
20-34 
20-34 
20-35 
20-36 
20-37 
20-38 
20-39 
20-40 
20-41 
20-42 
20-43 
20-44 
20-45 
20-46 
28-47 



Del,:gared l J/30/05. 71 FR L:'25 3/06): 
Cben.1)cal Recovery J\1M 20--49 
Combustion Sources at Kraft, Sod,:L 
Sulfite, and Stand-A..1one Semicherr-iical 
Pulp J\tiiHs 

Petroleum Re:fmeries: Catalytic \JlJl] 20-50 
Cracki11g Units, Catalytic Reforming Units, 
and Sulfur Recovery Units 
Manufacturing of Nutritional Yeast cccc 20-51 
VVet •-Formed Fiberglass Mat Production HHHH 20-52 
Leather Finishing Operations TTTT 20-53 
Cellulose Products Manufacturing lTUlJU 20-54 
Rubber Tire Manufacturing xxxx 20-55 
Pha..-rmaceuticals Production GGG 20-57 
Amino and Phenolic Resins 000 20-58 
Polyether Polyols Production PPP 20-59 
Solvent Extraction for Vegetable GGGG 20-60 
Oil Production 

Semiconductor Manufacturing BBBBB 20-61 
Refractory Products Manufacturing sssss 20-62 
Surface Coating of Large Appliances NNN'N 20-63 
Surface Coating of Metal Coil ssss 20-64 
Paper and Other Web Coating JJJJ 20-65 
Flexible Polyurethane Foam Fabrication MMMMM 20-66 
Operations 

Municipal Solid Waste Landfills A.I\AA 20-67 
Friction Material Manufacturing Facilities QQQQQ 20-68 
Polyvinyl Chloride and Copolymers J 20°69 
Production 

Secondary Aluminum RRR 20-70 
Asphalt Processing and Asphalt Roofing LLLLL 20-71 
Brick and Structural Clay Products JJJJJ 20-72 
Clay Ceramics Manufacturing KKKKK 20-73 
Coke Ovens: Pushing, Quenching, ccccc 20-74 
and Battery Stacks 

Engine Test Cells/Stands PPPPP 20-75 
Hydrochloric Acid Production NNNNN 20-76 
Printing, Coating, and Dyeing of Fabrics 0000 20-77 
and Other Textiles 

Surface Coating of Metal Fumiture RRRR 20-78 
Surface Coating of Wood Building QQQQ 20-79 
Products 

Reciprocating Internal Combustion zzz:z .20-82 
Engines 
Organic Liquid Distribution EEEE 20-83 
(Non-Gasoline) 

1VIiscellaneous Organic Chemical FFFF 20-84 
Manufacturing 
Surface Coating of Automobiles Ill 20-85 
Surface Coating of Metal Cans KKKK 20-86 
Site Remediation GGGGG 20-87 
Miscellaneous Coating 11anufacturing HHHHH 20-88 
Stationary Combustion Turbines YYYY 20-90 
Lin1e Manufacturing Plants AAAAA 20-91 

2 



lron and Steel Foundri~s 
1megrareci iron and Steei Manufacturing 
Mercury Cell Chlor-.AJkali Plants 

Delegated 8/3/06. 71 FR 48923 (8/22106) . 
Secondary Lead Smelters 

Delegared 9/19106. 71 FR 56971 (I 0/23/06) : 

Boat Manufacturing 

Delegated 9/1 9/06. 71 FR 56973 (1 0/23106): 
Reinforced Plastic Composites Production 

EEEEE 
FF.FFF 
lIHI 

X 

vvvv 

Vf\VWW 

Delegated 5/30/07. 72 FR 36702 (07/05/07).-
Shipbuilding and Ship Repair Surface Coating II 
Steel Pickling Acid Process Facilities and Regeneration Plants CCC 
Surface Coating of Miscellaneous Metal Parts and Products MMMM 
Surface Coating of Plastics Parts and Products PPPP 
lnd., Com., and Inst. Boilers and Process Heaters DDDD 

20-92 
20-93 
20-94 

20-13 

20-48 

20-56 

20-26 
20-29 
20-80 
20-81 
20-95 

3 

https://Chlor-.AJ



