INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT We Protect Hoosiers and Our Environment.

Mitchell E. Daniels Jr. Governor

Thomas W. Easterly Commissioner

April 15, 2011



100 North Senate Avenue

Toll Free (800) 451-6027

(317) 232-8603

www.idem.IN.gov

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Ms. Rae Trine U.S. EPA, Region 5 77 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604

Dear Ms. Trine:

Re: Delegation Update, 40 CFR 60 and 40 CFR 63

This letter is to notify your office of amendments to state rules to enforce federal standards promulgated under Section 112 (NESHAPS) and Section 111(c) (NSPS) of the Clean Air Act. The delegation mechanism for NESHAPS resides with U.S. EPA's final rule addressing delegation of authority (65 FR 55809, September 14, 2000) and final rule approving Indiana's Section 112(1) Program of Delegation (62 FR 36460, July 8, 1997) and for NSPS with Indiana's delegation memo dated April 5, 1988.

U.S. EPA issued final rules in July 1997, March 2000, April 2004, January 2006, August 2006, September 2006 (2), and July 2007, delegating Indiana implementation and enforcement authority for Section 112(l) standards promulgated through those dates, respectively.

NESHAPS

This notification covers those Section 112 standards adopted into Indiana Administrative Code at 326 IAC 20. LSA rulemaking #10-112 was effective on October 31, 2010, amending the definition to references to the <u>CFR at 326 IAC 1-1-3</u> to mean the July 1, 2009 edition. This annual update is the process that Indiana uses to update NESHAPS incorporated by reference at 326 IAC 20 to include amendments to NESHAPS made at the federal level. LSA rulemaking #10-112 also specifically amends 326 IAC 20-28 to remove the exceptions from 326 IAC 20-28-1(b) to simply incorporate by reference 40 CFR 63, Subpart EEE (NESHAP for Hazardous Waste Combustors). A complete list of previously delegated Section 112 standards (Enclosure A) is also enclosed.

The following standards were amended at the federal level between July 2008 and July 2009:

NESHAP Amendment	40 CFR Part 63	326 IAC	FR Date
Organic Liquid Distribution	EEEE	20-83	July 17, 2008
Semiconductor Manufacturing	BBBBB	20-61	July 22, 2008

NSPS

This notification also covers NSPS standards adopted into Indiana Administrative Code at 326 IAC 12. LSA rulemaking #10-112 was effective on October 31, 2010, amending the definition to references to the CFR at 326 IAC 1-1-3 to mean the July 1, 2009 edition. This annual update is the process that Indiana uses to update 326 IAC 12, which incorporates by reference 40 CFR 60, to include amendments to NSRS made at the federal level.

The following NSPS standards were amended or added at the federal level between July 2008 and July 2009:

NSPS	40 CFR Part 60	<u>FR</u> Date
Leaks at Refineries	VV, Va, GGG, GGGa (added)	Nov 16, 2
Petroleum Refineries	J, Ja (added)	June 28, 1
Spark Ignition Internal Combustion Engine	JJJJ (added)	Jan 18, 2

e 2007 2007 2008

If you should need additional information, please contact Brian Wolff of the Office of Air Quality at (317) 234-3499.

Sincerely, Scott Deloney

Air Programs, Chief

Enclosure SD/bw NESHAP/NSPS Delegation Request File

Enclosure A	
Updated 11/12/10	
Section 112 Standards Previously I)elegated to Indiana

		deral Citation CFR Part 63		State Citati 326 IAC	00
NESHAP	40	CIACIBICOD			
Delegated August 7, 1997:		A		20-1	
General Provisions		L		20-3	
Coke Oven Batteries (Phase I)		Q		20-4	
Industrial Process Cooling Towers		20		20-5	
Commercial Sterilization		T		20-6	
Halogenated Solvent Cleaning				20-7	
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning		M N		20-8	
Chromium Electroplating				20-0	
Magnetic Tape Manufacturing		EE		20-14	
Wood Furniture Manufacturing		JJ ·		20-14	
Aerospace Manufacturing and Rework		GG		20-15	
Petroleum Refineries		CC		20-10	
Marine Tank Vessel Loading		Y			
Printing and Publishing Facilities		KK		20-18	38
Group I Polymers and Resins		U		20-19	
Epoxy Resins and Non-Nylon Polyamides		W	*	20-20	
Group IV Polymers and Resins	50 50	111		20-21	
Storp - 1			e)		
Delegated January 6, 2000:					
Gasoline Distribution (Stage I)		R		20-10	
HON SOCMI		F, G, H		20-11	
HON Certain Processes/Equipment Leaks		H, I		20-12	
Off-Site Waste Recovery Operations		DD		20-23	
Primary Aluminum Production		LL		20-24	
T Timer y Totularian TTO-State					
Delegated December 29, 2003:		Ш		20-22	55
Polyurethane Foam		LLL		20-27	
Portland Cement				20-27	
Hazardous Waste Combustion		EEE		20-20	
Oil and Natural Gas Production		HH		20-31	
Natural Gas Transmission and Storage		HHH		20-31	
Publicly Owned Treatment Works		VVV		20-32	
Pulp and Paper, Non-combustion		S		20-33	
Phosphoric Acid Manufacturing		AA		20-34	
Phosphate Fertilizer Production		BB		20-34	
Tanks, Level 1		00			
Containers		PP		20-36	
Surface Impoundments		QQ		20-37	
Individual Drain Systems		RR		20-38	
Closed Vent Systems		SS		20-39	
Equipment Leaks, Level I		TT	2	20-40	
Equipment Leaks, Level II		UU		20-41	
Oil-Water Separators		VV		20-42	
Storage Vessels, Level 2		WW		20-43	
Generic MACT		YY	2	20-44	
Pesticide Active Ingredient Production		MMM		20-45	
Mineral Wool Production		DDD		20-46	
Wool Fiberglass Manufacturing		NNN		20-47	

Wool Fiberglass Manufacturing

1

Delegated 11/30/05. 71 FR 2225 (1/13/06):		<u> </u>	
Chemical Recovery	MM	20-49	
Combustion Sources at Kraft, Soda,			
Sulfite, and Stand-Alone Semichemical			
Pulp Mills			
Petroleum Refineries: Catalytic	UUU	20-50	
Cracking Units, Catalytic Reforming Units,			
and Sulfur Recovery Units			
Manufacturing of Nutritional Yeast	CCCC	20-51	·
Wet Formed Fiberglass Mat Production	HHHH	20-52	
Leather Finishing Operations	TTTT	20-53	
Cellulose Products Manufacturing	UUUU	20-54	
Rubber Tire Manufacturing	XXXX	20-55	
Pharmaceuticals Production	GGG	20-57	
Amino and Phenolic Resins	000	20-58	
Polyether Polyols Production	PPP	20-59	
Solvent Extraction for Vegetable	GGGG	20-60	
Oil Production			
Semiconductor Manufacturing	BBBBB	20-61	
Refractory Products Manufacturing	SSSSS	20-62	
Surface Coating of Large Appliances	NNNN	20-63	
Surface Coating of Metal Coil	SSSS	20-64	
Paper and Other Web Coating	JJJJ	20-65	
Flexible Polyurethane Foam Fabrication	MMMMM	20-66	
Operations	1742°24 124744°2	20 00	
Municipal Solid Waste Landfills	AAAA	20-67	
Friction Material Manufacturing Facilities	QQQQQ	20-68	
Polyvinyl Chloride and Copolymers	J	20-69	
Production	ť	20-05	
Secondary Aluminum	RRR	20-70	
Asphalt Processing and Asphalt Roofing	LLLL	20-71	
Brick and Structural Clay Products	JJJJJ	20-71	
Clay Ceramics Manufacturing	<u>KKKKK</u>	20-72 20-73	
Coke Ovens: Pushing, Quenching,			
	CCCCC	20-74	
and Battery Stacks	מחממת	<u>~~</u> 77	
Engine Test Cells/Stands	PPPPP	20-75	
Hydrochloric Acid Production	NNNN	20-76	
Printing, Coating, and Dyeing of Fabrics and Other Textiles	0000	20-77	
Surface Coating of Metal Furniture	RRRR	20-78	
Surface Coating of Wood Building	QQQQ	20-79	
Products			
Reciprocating Internal Combustion Engines	ZZZZ	.20-82	
Organic Liquid Distribution	EEEE	20-83	
(Non-Gasoline)		2.0-02	
Miscellaneous Organic Chemical	FFFF	20-84	
Manufacturing	T , T , T , T ,	20-04	
	TIT	00 0E	
Surface Coating of Automobiles	III	20-85	
Surface Coating of Metal Cans	KKKK	20-86	
Site Remediation	GGGGG	20-87	
Miscellaneous Coating Manufacturing	HHHHH	20-88	
Stationary Combustion Turbines	YYYY	20-90	
		20.01	
Lime Manufacturing Plants	AAAAA	20-91	
	AAAAA	20-91	

lron and Steel Foundries Integrated Iron and Steel Manufacturing Mercury Cell Chlor-Alkali Plants	EEEEE FFFFF IIIII	20-92 20-93 20-94
Delegated 8/3/06. 71 FR 48923 (8/22/06): Secondary Lead Smelters	X.	20-13
Delegated 9/19/06. 71 FR 56971 (10/23/06): Boat Manufacturing	VVVV	20-48
Delegated 9/19/06. 71 FR 56973 (10/23/06): Reinforced Plastic Composites Production	WWWW	20-56
Delegated 5/30/07. 72 FR 36702 (07/05/07): Shipbuilding and Ship Repair Surface Coating Steel Pickling Acid Process Facilities and Regeneration Plants Surface Coating of Miscellaneous Metal Parts and Products Surface Coating of Plastics Parts and Products Ind., Com., and Inst. Boilers and Process Heaters	II s CCC MMMM PPPP DDDD	20-26 20-29 20-80 20-81 20-95

.